
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Agreement for Architectural Services by and between the

District and Multistudio (formerly Gould Evans), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional design and

architectural services to change the mechanical system from a 4-pipe hydronic system and radiant floors to dedicated

rooftop package units serving individual classrooms, as described in the Proposal dated July 7, 2022, attached to this

Amendment as Exhibit A, for the Laurel Child Development Center Replacement Project, in an additional not-to-exceed

amount of $55,776.00, increasing the Agreement’s not-to-exceed amount from $847,100.00 to $902,876.00. All other

terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 22-1858, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

